
RevisedMichelin Le Mans Cup
Monza Round
Free Practice 1

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:47.000 194.9- -J. GLORIEUX / A. TORILDKR Engineering 17171 3 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:47.305 194.4+0.305 +0.305C. NOBLE / A. WELLSNielsen Racing 21212 79 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:47.790 193.5+0.790 +0.485M. YOSHIHARU / S. ANDREWSKEO Racing 19113 43 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:47.865 193.3+0.865 +0.075C. SDANEWITSCH / M. MEDIANISpirit of Race 19184 55 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:48.715 191.8+1.715 +0.850J. McGUIRE / M. BELLUnited Autosports 15105 22 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:49.038 191.3+2.038 +0.323E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICKMotorsport98 1896 98 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:49.532 190.4+2.532 +0.494N. BIHEL / L. MILLARAM.Racing - YMR 20107 53 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.003 189.6+3.003 +0.471J. PERROY / A. COSTAN'Race 878 99 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.253 189.2+3.253 +0.250J. IBRAN / M. BAKKERIbran Pardo Javier 21219 33 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.563 188.6+3.563 +0.310R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIARLR M Sport 4410 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.739 188.3+3.739 +0.176A. FONTES / K. RODKJAERSPV MotorSport 171011 44 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.992 187.9+3.992 +0.253F. HAIGH / J. OSBORNEOptimum Racing 201912 75 MAudi R8 LMS GT3

1:51.030 187.8+4.030 +0.038E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINIEbimotors 191813 46 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:51.130 187.7+4.130 +0.100E. CARDE / A. CHILAGraff 202014 65 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:51.133 187.7+4.133 +0.003R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLERam Racing 202015 5 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:51.199 187.5+4.199 +0.066C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSESVC Sport Management 191916 8 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:52.472 185.4+5.472 +1.273J. JANCO / G. KRAUTDuqueine Engineering 201917 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:55.255 180.9+8.255 +2.783R. MEINS / S. LYNNUnited Autosports 6618 23 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:57.259 177.9+10.259 +2.004N. PRONK / P. KOXKox Racing 191919 48 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

L. MOWLE / P. KEENLee Mowle 320 7 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:47.000Lap 17 194.9 KphJean GLORIEUXFastest Lap
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Revised

Free Practice 1
Monza Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
1:47.000 194.931 DKR Engineering J. GLORIEUX / A. TORIL Norma M 30 - Nissan M 17 17
1:47.305 +0.305 +0.305 194.4792 Nielsen Racing C. NOBLE / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 21 21
1:47.790 +0.790 +0.485 193.5433 KEO Racing M. YOSHIHARU / S. ANDREWS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 11 19
1:47.865 +0.865 +0.075 193.3554 Spirit of Race C. SDANEWITSCH / M. MEDIANI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 18 19
1:48.715 +1.715 +0.850 191.8225 United Autosports J. McGUIRE / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 15
1:49.038 +2.038 +0.323 191.3986 Motorsport98 E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICK Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 9 18
1:49.532 +2.532 +0.494 190.4537 M.Racing - YMR N. BIHEL / L. MILLARA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 20
1:50.003 +3.003 +0.471 189.6998 N'Race J. PERROY / A. COSTA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 8
1:50.253 +3.253 +0.250 189.2339 Ibran Pardo Javier J. IBRAN / M. BAKKER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 21 21
1:50.563 +3.563 +0.310 188.61410 RLR M Sport R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 4 4
1:50.739 +3.739 +0.176 188.34411 SPV MotorSport A. FONTES / K. RODKJAER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 17
1:51.130 +4.130 +0.391 187.76512 Graff E. CARDE / A. CHILA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 20 20
1:52.472 +5.472 +1.342 185.4913 Duqueine Engineering J. JANCO / G. KRAUT Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 19 20
1:55.255 +8.255 +2.783 180.92314 United Autosports R. MEINS / S. LYNN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 6
1:57.259 +10.259 +2.004 177.94815 Kox Racing N. PRONK / P. KOX Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 19 19

GT3
1:50.992 187.9751 Optimum Racing F. HAIGH / J. OSBORNE Audi R8 LMS M 19 20
1:51.030 +0.038 +0.038 187.8462 Ebimotors E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINI Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 18 19
1:51.133 +0.141 +0.103 187.753 Ram Racing R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLE Mercedes AMG GT3 M 20 20
1:51.199 +0.207 +0.066 187.584 SVC Sport Management C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSE Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 19 19

75 Lee Mowle L. MOWLE / P. KEEN Mercedes AMG GT3 M 3

CAR Nº 75 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 2

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 1
4 Hours of Monza
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUX 1:47.000 7 7 194.91 LMP3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 1:47.305 10 10 0.305 0.305 194.42 LMP3

43 KEO Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Scott ANDREWS 1:47.790 8 11 0.790 0.485 193.53 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maurizio MEDIANI 1:47.865 6 7 0.865 0.075 193.34 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James McGUIRE 1:48.715 10 15 1.715 0.850 191.85 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew MEYRICK 1:49.038 4 7 2.038 0.323 191.36 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Alexander TORIL 1:49.236 9 10 2.236 0.198 190.97 LMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 1:49.532 10 11 2.532 0.296 190.48 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jordan PERROY 1:50.003 7 8 3.003 0.471 189.69 LMP3

33 Ibran Pardo Javier Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mathijs BAKKER 1:50.253 14 14 3.253 0.250 189.210 LMP3

14 RLR M Sport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 1:50.563 4 4 3.563 0.310 188.611 LMP3

44 SPV MotorSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alvaro FONTES 1:50.739 10 11 3.739 0.176 188.312 LMP3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:50.950 10 11 3.950 0.211 188.013 LMP3

75 Optimum Racing Audi R8 LMS Flick HAIGH 1:50.992 19 20 3.992 0.042 187.914 GT3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Emanuele BUSNELLI 1:51.030 10 11 4.030 0.038 187.815 GT3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 1:51.130 8 8 4.130 0.100 187.716 LMP3

5 Ram Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Tom ONSLOW COLE 1:51.133 10 10 4.133 0.003 187.717 GT3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Steeve HIESSE 1:51.199 13 13 4.199 0.066 187.518 GT3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Fabio BABINI 1:51.708 7 8 4.708 0.509 186.719 GT3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Emilien CARDE 1:52.124 10 12 5.124 0.416 186.020 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric DE DONCKER 1:52.290 11 11 5.290 0.166 185.721 LMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 1:52.312 9 9 5.312 0.022 185.722 LMP3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Gerry KRAUT 1:52.472 7 8 5.472 0.160 185.423 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Claudio SDANEWITSCH 1:52.631 11 12 5.631 0.159 185.224 LMP3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joël JANCO 1:53.861 10 12 6.861 1.230 183.225 LMP3

43 KEO Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mori YOSHIHARU 1:54.652 7 8 7.652 0.791 181.926 LMP3

5 Ram Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Remon VOS 1:55.036 8 10 8.036 0.384 181.327 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard MEINS 1:55.255 6 6 8.255 0.219 180.928 LMP3

44 SPV MotorSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Kim RODKJAER 1:55.536 6 6 8.536 0.281 180.529 LMP3

48 Kox Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nico PRONK 1:57.259 14 14 10.259 1.723 177.930 LMP3

48 Kox Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Peter KOX 1:57.336 3 5 10.336 0.077 177.731 LMP3

33 Ibran Pardo Javier Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Javier IBRAN 1:57.810 6 7 10.810 0.474 177.032 LMP3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Cédric MÉZARD 2:01.757 5 6 14.757 3.947 171.333 GT3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Phil KEEN 3GT3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Lee MOWLEGT3

14 RLR M Sport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross WARBURTONLMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matt BELLLMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Shaun LYNNLMP3

75 Optimum Racing Audi R8 LMS Joe OSBORNEGT3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alain COSTALMP3
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Free Practice 1
4 Hours of Monza
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
1:47.000Jean GLORIEUXNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  7 Free Practice 1194.91 LMP3

1:47.305Colin NOBLELigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  10 Free Practice 1194.40.3052 LMP3

1:47.790Scott ANDREWSLigier JS P3 - NissanKEO Racing43  11 Free Practice 1193.50.7903 LMP3

1:47.865Maurizio MEDIANILigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  7 Free Practice 1193.30.8654 LMP3

1:48.715James McGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  15 Free Practice 1191.81.7155 LMP3

1:49.038Andrew MEYRICKLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  7 Free Practice 1191.32.0386 LMP3

1:49.236Alexander TORILNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  10 Free Practice 1190.92.2367 LMP3

1:49.532Natan BIHELLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  11 Free Practice 1190.42.5328 LMP3

1:50.003Jordan PERROYLigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  8 Free Practice 1189.63.0039 LMP3

1:50.253Mathijs BAKKERLigier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33  14 Free Practice 1189.23.25310 LMP3

1:50.563Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport14  4 Free Practice 1188.63.56311 LMP3

1:50.739Alvaro FONTESLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV MotorSport44  11 Free Practice 1188.33.73912 LMP3

1:50.950Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  11 Free Practice 1188.03.95013 LMP3

1:51.130Adrien CHILALigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  8 Free Practice 1187.74.13014 LMP3

1:52.124Emilien CARDELigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  12 Free Practice 1186.05.12415 LMP3

1:52.290Eric DE DONCKERLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  11 Free Practice 1185.75.29016 LMP3

1:52.312Laurent MILLARALigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  9 Free Practice 1185.75.31217 LMP3

1:52.472Gerry KRAUTLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  8 Free Practice 1185.45.47218 LMP3

1:52.631Claudio SDANEWITSCHLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  12 Free Practice 1185.25.63119 LMP3

1:53.861Joël JANCOLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  12 Free Practice 1183.26.86120 LMP3

1:54.652Mori YOSHIHARULigier JS P3 - NissanKEO Racing43  8 Free Practice 1181.97.65221 LMP3

1:55.255Richard MEINSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  6 Free Practice 1180.98.25522 LMP3

1:55.536Kim RODKJAERLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV MotorSport44  6 Free Practice 1180.58.53623 LMP3

1:57.259Nico PRONKLigier JS P3 - NissanKox Racing48  14 Free Practice 1177.910.25924 LMP3

1:57.336Peter KOXLigier JS P3 - NissanKox Racing48  5 Free Practice 1177.710.33625 LMP3

1:57.810Javier IBRANLigier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33  7 Free Practice 1177.010.81026 LMP3

Ross WARBURTONLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport14 LMP3

Matt BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 LMP3

Shaun LYNNLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 LMP3

Alain COSTALigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99 LMP3

GT3
1:50.992Flick HAIGHAudi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75  20 Free Practice 1187.91 GT3

1:51.030Emanuele BUSNELLILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  11 Free Practice 1187.80.0382 GT3

1:51.133Tom ONSLOW COLEMercedes AMG GT3Ram Racing5  10 Free Practice 1187.70.1413 GT3

1:51.199Steeve HIESSELamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  13 Free Practice 1187.50.2074 GT3

1:51.708Fabio BABINILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  8 Free Practice 1186.70.7165 GT3

1:55.036Remon VOSMercedes AMG GT3Ram Racing5  10 Free Practice 1181.34.0446 GT3

2:01.757Cédric MÉZARDLamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  6 Free Practice 1171.310.7657 GT3

Phil KEENMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  3 GT3

Lee MOWLEMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7 GT3

Joe OSBORNEAudi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75 GT3
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